

## DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

www.alexandriava.gov

2900B Business Center Drive Alexandria, Virginia 22314

Infrastructure and Environmental Management (703) 746-4065

October 16, 2018

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is to inform you that the City of Alexandria provides free Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) determinations to all inquirers.

FIRM determinations can be obtained by contacting the Stormwater Management Division of the Department of Transportation & Environmental Services by telephone at 703-746-4014 or email to <a href="mailto:stormwater@alexandriava.gov">stormwater@alexandriava.gov</a>, or by sending a letter to:

Department of Transportation & Environmental Services Infrastructure and Environmental Services Stormwater Management Division 2900B Business Center Drive Alexandria, Virginia 22314

Additionally, we have Elevation Certificates for recent construction in the floodplain on file and copies may be obtained from the Stormwater Management Division at the address listed above.

Sincerely,

Brian Rahar, P.E., CFM

Floodplain Manager/CRS Coordinator

Department of Transportation & Environmental Services